

City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

MAYOR

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

DEPUTY CAO
PUBLIC SERVICES

DEPUTY CAO PLANNING/DEVELOPMENT

KEN SCHULTZ

GENE ROMO

FRANK MARTINEZ

BILL MUELLER

March 2, 1988

Jackie M^CDowell Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers 4500-C Montgomery Boulevard, NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

> RE: CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN OF UNIVERSITY/I-25 SUBDIVISION, RECEIVED FEBRUARY 3, 1988 FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND PLATTING APPROVALS (J-15/D34)

Dear Ms. McDowell:

I have reviewed the above referenced submittal dated January 29, 1988 and have the following comments to be addressed:

- 1. Provide a copy of the Flood Hazard Map on the Drainage Plan, or delineate on the plan view.
- 2. Provide an off-site watershed boundary map for the areas upstream contributing runoff to the I-25 outfall, and the area to the northeast of site draining to the proposed street.
- 3. Provide the off-site discharge rate of the adjacent area draining into the proposed street for the existing undeveloped and developed conditions.
- 4. Divide the on-site area into two separate drainage basins and show the discharge rate of each.
- 5. Label proposed Public right-of-way and drainage easements.
- 6. Provide preliminary design calculations and provide more details of required drainage systems outfalling to the I-25 right-of-way. Show what treatments are required.

MAJOX, tem OF.

CONCERN IS PRIMISSION

FROM the SUD!

AM

2/24/88

Jackie McDowell March 2, 1988 Page 2

7. Provide preliminary proposed street elevations and lot corner elevations.

I agree with the proposed drainage scheme and free discharge although prior to any final approval on infrastructure construction drawings and Final Plat, concurrence from the State Highway department will be required. An approved infrastructure list will be required by the DRB along with a Subdivision Improvements Agreement. A Site Development Plan must also be processed through EPC and DRB since the site is greater than five acres with C-3 zoning.

If you have any questions, call me at 768-2650.

Cordially,

Roger A. Green, P.E. C.E./Hydrology Section

RAG/bsj



City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

MAYOR

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER DEPUTY CAO
PUBLIC SERVICES

DEPUTY CAO
PLANNING/DEVELOPMENT

KEN SCHULTZ

GENE ROMO

FRANK MARTINEZ

BILL MUELLER

March 2, 1988

Jackie M^CDowell Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers 4500-C Montgomery Boulevard, NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

RE: CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN OF UNIVERSITY/I-25
SUBDIVISION, RECEIVED FEBRUARY 3, 1988 FOR SITE DEVELOPMENT
PLAN AND PLATTING APPROVALS (J-15/D34)

Dear Ms. McDowell:

I have reviewed the above referenced submittal dated January 29, 1988 and have the following comments to be addressed:

- 1. Provide a copy of the Flood Hazard Map on the Drainage Plan, or delineate on the plan view.
- 2. Provide an off-site watershed boundary map for the areas upstream contributing runoff to the I-25 outfall, and the area to the northeast of site draining to the proposed street.
- 3. Provide the off-site discharge rate of the adjacent area draining into the proposed street for the existing undeveloped and developed conditions.
- 4. Divide the on-site area into two separate drainage basins and show the discharge rate of each.
- 5. Label proposed Public right-of-way and drainage easements.
- 6. Provide preliminary design calculations and provide more details of required drainage systems outfalling to the I-25 right-of-way. Show what treatments are required.

Jackie McDowell-March 2, 1988 Page 2

7. Provide preliminary proposed street elevations and lot corner elevations.

I agree with the proposed drainage scheme and free discharge although prior to any final approval on infrastructure construction drawings and Final Plat, concurrence from the State Highway department will be required. An approved infrastructure list will be required by the DRB along with a Subdivision Improvements Agreement. A Site Development Plan must also be processed through EPC and DRB since the site is greater than five acres with C-3 zoning.

If you have any questions, call me at 768-2650.

Cordially,

Roger A. Green, P.E.

C.E./Hydrology Section

RAG/bsj

PROJECT TITLE: HAW IT 25 Subdivisu	ZONE ATLAS/DRNG.FILE #: J-15/		
PROJECT TITLE: MIN T25 Subdivision LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Proceed "B", Si	irgical Mesociates.		
CITY ADDRESS:			
ENGINEERING FIRM: MOURT-GILLUES 7	ESTS CONTACT STOCKIO N/9 mull		
ADDRESS: 4000 C Montgo	MANY PHONE: 881-7-376		
OWNER: Surgical Associates	CONTACT:		
ADDRESS:	PHONE:		
ARCHITECT: Bake-Fredman	contact: H. Barker		
ADDRESS: 209 Gold All	PHONE: 342-10739		
SURVEYOR: NA	CONTACT:		
ADDRESS:	PHONE:		
CONTRACTOR: MA	CONTACT:		
ADDRESS:	PHONE:		
PRE-DESIGN MEETING: YES NO HYDROLOGY SECTION SHEET PROVIDED	DRB NO N EPC NO PROJ. NO		
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:	CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:		
DRAINAGE REPORT	SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL		
DRAINAGE PLAN	PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL		
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN GRADING PLAN	SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL		
EROSION CONTROL PLAN	FINAL PLAT APPROVAL BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL		
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION	FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL		
	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL		
	ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL		
j ,	GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL OTHER (SPECIEV)		
DATE SUBMITTED: 1/29/50 2/3/8	SPECIFY)		
. BY: 50K/a SN/2001/1			

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION/DESIGN HYDROLOGY SECTION

CONFERENCE RECAP

we have an all the second of t

DRAINAGE FILE	E/ZONE ATLAS PAGE NO.:	J-15 DATE:	1-15-88
PLANNING DIV	ISION NOS: EPC:	DRB:	
SUBJECT:			
	SS (IF KNOWN):	110025174 - N. G	INNIMU SCHOOL
SUBDIVISION		SHOPPING CEN	
	APPROVAL	REQUESTED:	
PREL	IMINARY PLAT	**************************************	FINAL PLAT
SITE	DEVELOPMENT PLAN		BUILDING PERMIT
OTHE	R		ROUGH GRADING
	<u></u>		
	WHO	REPRE!	SENTING
ATTENDANCE:	JACKIE MCDOWELL	(1) AUEZ - (MUEDES
	Rober Green	Cin Hui	18060C1
FINDINGS:	\sim	•	1) A A
17700	E Duruma Kan		to ide dinat
dvanino	Schane and	r>nered intra	thur turas son
ういんない	Sim durning.		, ('t \)
(2) 5, 10	<i>f</i> I	Julich has	1
1xmo	Dans la och	10 All D</td <td>lichano rate</td>	lichano rate
15/2	sel on down st	ream capacity	
Cranein	<u>a t-25.</u>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	Padrido de l'Albanda de la company de la
	<u></u>		
	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		·····································
		· 	
	·		and a serie a state that the series of the
			······································
The undersigned a	agrees that the above	findings are summa	rized accurately and
are only subject	et to change if furthe	er investigation rev	reals that they are not
reasonable or tha	at they are based on in	naccurace informatic	
SIGNED:	mid that the		MI MINI
TITLE:	J 5-1-1-1-	TITLE: TEMP	TTGITT.
	- 15 - RP	DATE:	5.636
NOTE PLEASE	E PROVIDE A COPY OF TH	IS RECAP WITH THE DF	RAINAGE SUBMITTAL